# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2902808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOBIUS POWER, INC.	12/08/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEYDEN ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	46840 LAKEVIEW BLVD.	
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6699623

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-459-4141 Email: gardner@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A12314201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE D. GARDNER
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine D. Gardner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation\_120809#page1.tif source=Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation\_120809#page2.tif

PATENT 502856211 REEL: 033192 FRAME: 0468



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOBIUS POWER, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOBIUS POWER, INC." TO "LEYDEN ENERGY,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2009, AT 2:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE SUSSEX COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4183424 8100

091078671

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 7684358

DATE: 12-08-09

PATENT REEL: 033192 FRAME: 0469

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:26 PM 12/08/2009 FILED 02:22 PM 12/08/2009 SRV 091078671 - 4183424 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## MOBIUS POWER, INC.

Mobius Power, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Company's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Leyden Energy, Inc. (the "Corporation").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 8th day of December, 2009, and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

### MOBIUS POWER, INC.

By: /s/ Aakar Patel

Name: Aakar Patel

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Mobius Power\_ 9\_09 Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation (name change)\_(PALIB2\_4809326\_1)

**PATENT REEL: 033192 FRAME: 0470** 

RECORDED: 06/18/2014